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Minutes of the MICRO IQAC Meeting No. 13 held on August 14, 2018  
(3 meetings conducted) 

 

The following suggestions have been put forward by the micro IQAC committee: 

1. Introduce a 2-3 min prayer before the college begins for the Arts and Science separately 

2. Appoint a female vice-principal to address the grievances of many students 

3. Introduce department-wise parents-teachers meetings to work upon improvement in 

results, discipline etc 

4. A set of rules and regulations regarding attendance, dressing, mobile usage, detention 

rules, examination and passing rules etc with an undertaking form should be provided 

along with the prospectus to students which will be signed by the parents and submitted 

to the college office.   

Additionally 

Each criteria in the AQAR has been divided and assigned to committee members to work upon 

and suggest methods to improve quality before the next AQAR 

Institutions higher in ranking according to the NIRF ranking system have been studied and 

areas wherein we need to work for raising our standards and consequently our ranking have 

been identified. The committee will work in conjunction with other non-statutory committees 

for improvement in these areas. (Areas identified are Research, fellowships, scholarships given 

etc.) 

C.C 

1. Prof.Amit Koshti<amit.koshti@sxca.edu.in>, 

2. Dr. Arti Oza<arti.oza@sxca.edu.in>, 

3. Prof. Dhawal Bhatt <dhawal.bhatt@sxca.edu.in>, 

4. Ms. Dipali Talsania<dipali.talsania@sxca.edu.in>, 

5. Dr. C.J.Clement<clement.chammasheril@sxca.edu.in>, 

6. Prof. Dwanir Shah <dhwanir@gmail.com>, 

7. Mr. Mukund Parmar<mukund.parmar@sxca.edu.in>, 
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8. Dr. Profaina Christian <profaina.christian@sxca.edu.in>, 

9. Dr. Prashant Patel <prashant.patel@sxca.edu.in>, 

10. Prof. B.B. Bhaduria<baldev.bhadauria@sxca.edu.in>, 

11. Dr.  Shradda Bhatt <shraddha.bhatt@sxca.edu.in>, 

12. Dr. Sanjeev Gupta <sanjeev.gupta@sxca.edu.in>, 

13. Dr. Uma Harikrishnan<uma.harikrishnan@sxca.edu.in> 

 


